

No. 07-290

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AND ADRIAN M. FENTY,
MAYOR OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,

Petitioners,

v.

DICK ANTHONY HELLER,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The District Of Columbia Circuit**

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE
LIBERTARIAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

BOB BARR
LAW OFFICES OF EDWIN MARGER, LLC
44 N. Main Street
Jasper, Georgia 30143
(770) 836-1776
*Attorney for Amicus Libertarian
National Committee, Inc.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|
| Interest of the Amicus | 1 |
| Summary of Argument | 2 |
| Argument | 3 |
| I. The Solicitor General Misinterprets the Standard it Proposes | 3 |
| II. The Standard Proposed Is and Should Be Restricted to the Unique Area of Regula- tion of Certain Electoral Activities..... | 6 |
| III. Even If the Proposed Standard Were Adopted, the Appropriate Result Would Be Affirmance, not Remand..... | 7 |
| Conclusion..... | 8 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

| | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983) | 5 |
| <i>Burdick v. Takushi</i> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992) | 2, 3, 4, 6 |
| <i>California Democratic Party v. Jones</i> , 530 U.S. 567 (2000) | 4, 5, 7 |
| <i>Clingman v. Beaver</i> , 544 U.S. 581 (2005) | 3, 4 |
| <i>Eu v. San Francisco Democratic Comm.</i> , 489 U.S. 218 (1989) | 4 |
| <i>Munroe v. Socialist Workers Party</i> , 479 U.S. 189 (1986) | 4 |
| <i>Rosario v. Rockefeller</i> , 410 U.S. 752 (1973) | 7 |
| <i>San Francisco County Democratic Cent. Comm. v. Eu</i> , 826 F.2d 814 (9th Cir. 1987) | 5 |
| <i>Storer v. Brown</i> , 415 U.S. 724 (1974) | 6 |
| <i>Tashjian v. Republican Party</i> , 479 U.S. 208 (1986) | 5, 7 |
| <i>Timmons v. Twin City Area New Party</i> , 520 U.S. 351 (1997) | 2, 3, 4 |

OTHER AUTHORITIES

| | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|
| U.S. Const., Art. I, §4 | 6 |
| ST. GEORGE TUCKER, BLACKSTONE'S COMMENTAR- IES, WITH NOTES OF REFERENCE TO THE CON- STITUTION AND LAWS 300 (1803) | 8 |
